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law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Bombardier, Inc., Airplanes’’ 
((RIN2120–AA64) (Docket No. FAA–2019–0582)) 
received during adjournment of the Senate 
in the Office of the President of the Senate 
on November 15, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3290. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; Aviointeriors S.p.A. Cen-
taurus Passenger Seats’’ ((RIN2120–AA64) 
(Docket No. FAA–2019–0557)) received during 
adjournment of the Senate in the Office of 
the President of the Senate on November 15, 
2019; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3291. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Airworthi-
ness Directives; The Boeing Company Air-
planes’’ ((RIN2120–AA64) (Docket No. FAA– 
2019–0866)) received during adjournment of 
the Senate in the Office of the President of 
the Senate on November 15, 2019; to the Com-
mittee on Commerce, Science, and Transpor-
tation. 

EC–3292. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘IFR Alti-
tudes; Miscellaneous Amendments’’ 
((RIN2120–AA63) (Docket No. 31282)) received 
during adjournment of the Senate in the Of-
fice of the President of the Senate on No-
vember 15, 2019; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3293. A communication from the Man-
agement and Program Analyst, Federal 
Aviation Administration, Department of 
Transportation, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Amend-
ment of Class D and Class E Airspace and Es-
tablishment of Class E Airspace; Spokane, 
WA’’ ((RIN2120–AA66) (Docket No. FAA–2018– 
0363)) received during adjournment of the 
Senate in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on November 15, 2019; to the Com-
mittee on Commerce, Science, and Transpor-
tation. 

EC–3294. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Exclusive Economic Zone Off 
Alaska; Atka Mackerel in the Central Aleu-
tian District of the Bering Sea and Aleutian 
Islands’’ (RIN0648–XY010) received in the Of-
fice of the President of the Senate on No-
vember 18, 2019; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3295. A communication from the Acting 
Director of the Office of Sustainable Fish-
eries, National Marine Fisheries Service, De-
partment of Commerce, transmitting, pursu-
ant to law, the report of a rule entitled 
‘‘Fisheries of the Exclusive Economic Zone 
Off Alaska; Pacific Cod in the Bering Sea and 
Aleutian Islands Management Area’’ 
(RIN0648–XY007) received in the Office of the 
President of the Senate on November 18, 
2019; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3296. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Coastal 
Migratory Pelagic Resources of the Gulf of 
Mexico and Atlantic Region; Commercial 
Closure for Atlantic Spanish Mackerel in the 
Northern Zone’’ (RIN0648–XS007) received in 

the Office of the President of the Senate on 
November 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3297. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Exclusive Economic Zone Off 
Alaska; Reallocation of Pacific Cod in the 
Bering Sea and Aleutian Islands Manage-
ment Area’’ (RIN0648–XY006) received in the 
Office of the President of the Senate on No-
vember 18, 2019; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3298. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Caribbean, Gulf of Mexico, and 
South Atlantic; Spiny Lobster Fishery of the 
Gulf of Mexico and South Atlantic; Amend-
ment 13; Correction’’ (RIN0648–BI11) received 
in the Office of the President of the Senate 
on November 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3299. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Exclusive Economic Zone Off 
Alaska; Exchange of Flatfish in the Bering 
Sea and Aleutian Islands Management Area’’ 
(RIN0648–XG086) received in the Office of the 
President of the Senate on November 18, 
2019; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3300. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Reef 
Fish Fishery of the Gulf of Mexico; 2019 Com-
mercial Accountability Measures; Annual 
Catch Limit and Annual Catch Target Re-
ductions’’ (RIN0648–XG974) received in the 
Office of the President of the Senate on No-
vember 18, 2019; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3301. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Caribbean, Gulf of Mexico, and 
South Atlantic; 2019 Commercial Account-
ability Measure and Closure for South Atlan-
tic Red Snapper’’ (RIN0648–XS009) received in 
the Office of the President of the Senate on 
November 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3302. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Exclusive Economic Zone Off 
Alaska; Pacific Cod by Catcher Vessels Using 
Hook-and-Line Gear in the Western Regu-
latory Area of the Gulf of Alaska’’ (RIN0648– 
XY014) received in the Office of the President 
of the Senate on November 18, 2019; to the 
Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

EC–3303. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Exclusive Economic Zone Off 
Alaska; Pacific Cod by Catcher Vessels Equal 
to or Greater Than 60 Feet (18.3 Meters) 
Length Overall Using Hook-and-Line Gear in 
the Bering Sea and Aleutian Islands Manage-
ment Area’’ (RIN0648–XY020) received in the 
Office of the President of the Senate on No-

vember 18, 2019; to the Committee on Com-
merce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3304. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Coastal 
Migratory Pelagic Resources of the Gulf of 
Mexico and Atlantic Region; Commercial 
Trip Limit Reduction for King Mackerel in 
the Atlantic Southern Zone’’ (RIN0648– 
XS010) received in the Office of the President 
of the Senate on November 18, 2019; to the 
Committee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation. 

EC–3305. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Exclusive Economic Zone Off 
Alaska; Pacific Cod in the Aleutian Islands 
Subarea of the Bering Sea and Aleutian Is-
lands Management Area’’ (RIN0648–XY019) 
received in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on November 18, 2019; to the Com-
mittee on Commerce, Science, and Transpor-
tation. 

EC–3306. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Re-
quirements of the Vessel Monitoring System 
Type-Approval’’ (RIN0648–BG34) received in 
the Office of the President of the Senate on 
November 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3307. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries of the Northeastern United States; 
Summer Flounder Fishery; Quota Transfer 
from NC to RI and VA’’ (RIN0648–XX020) re-
ceived in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on November 18, 2019; to the Com-
mittee on Commerce, Science, and Transpor-
tation. 

EC–3308. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Magnu-
son-Stevens Act Provisions; Fisheries Off 
West Coast States; Pacific Coast Groundfish 
Fishery; 2019–2020 Biennial Specifications 
and Management Measures; Inseason Adjust-
ments’’ (RIN0648–BJ36) received in the Office 
of the President of the Senate on November 
18, 2019; to the Committee on Commerce, 
Science, and Transportation. 

EC–3309. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Sustainable Fisheries, 
National Marine Fisheries Service, Depart-
ment of Commerce, transmitting, pursuant 
to law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Fish-
eries Off West Coast States; Modifications of 
the West Coast Recreational and Commer-
cial Salmon Fisheries; Inseason Actions No. 
6 through No. 27’’ (RIN0648–XW007) received 
in the Office of the President of the Senate 
on November 18, 2019; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

f 

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF 
COMMITTEES 

The following executive reports of 
nominations were submitted: 

By Mr. RISCH for the Committee on For-
eign Relations. 

David T. Fischer, of Michigan, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the King-
dom of Morocco. 

VerDate Sep 11 2014 03:50 Nov 21, 2019 Jkt 099060 PO 00000 Frm 00034 Fmt 0624 Sfmt 0634 E:\CR\FM\A20NO6.016 S20NOPT1dl
hi

ll 
on

 D
S

K
B

B
Y

8H
B

2P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 S
E

N
A

T
E



CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — SENATE S6715 November 20, 2019 
Nominee: David Fischer. 
Post: Ambassador to the Kingdom of Mo-

rocco. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. David T. Fischer: 
Trott for Congress, Inc., $2,700, 02/23/15, 

David A. Trott. 
Automotive Free International Trade PAC, 

$5,000, 03/25/15. 
Cantor for Congress, refund, $502, 06/08/15, 

Eric Cantor. 
Trott for Congress, Inc., $2,700, 06/24/15, 

David A. Trott. 
Jeb 2016, Inc., $2,700, 06/26/15, Jeb Bush. 
Mike Bishop for Congress, $2,700, 06/30/15, 

Mike Bishop. 
Friends of Jason Chaffetz, $2,700, 09/10/15, 

Jason Chaffetz. 
Friends of Jason Chaffetz, $2,700, 09/10/15, 

Jason Chaffetz. 
Portman for Senate Committee, $2,700, 09/ 

15/15, Rob Portman. 
Sedona PAC, refund, $5,400, 11/17/15, John 

McCain. 
Sedona PAC, refund, $2,700, 11/17/15, John 

McCain. 
Sedona PAC, $2,700, 11/17/15, John McCain. 
Sedona PAC, $10,800, 11/17/15, John McCain. 
Michigan Republican Party, $10,000, 12/21/ 

15. 
Kasich for America, Inc., $2,700, 02/29/16, 

John R Kasich. 
Automotive Free International Trade PAC, 

$5,000, 04/20/16. 
Ron Johnson for Senate Inc., $2,700, 04/25/ 

16, Ronald Harold Johnson. 
Portman for Senate Committee, $2,700, 05/ 

03/16, Rob Portman. 
Debbie Dingell for Congress, $2,700, 05/17/16, 

Debbie Dingell. 
Trump Victory, $250,000, 05/24/16, Trump 

Victory. 
Trump Victory, refund, $250,000, 06/16/16, 

Trump Victory. 
Trump Victory, $5,400, 06/21/16, Trump Vic-

tory. 
Donald J. Trump for President, Inc., $2,700, 

06/21/16, Donald J. Trump. 
Donald J. Trump for President, Inc., $2,700, 

06/21/16, Donald J. Trump. 
Republican National Committee, $33,400, 

06/29/16. 
Republican National Committee, $91,600, 

06//29/16. 
Friends of Kelly Ayotte Inc., $1,000, 06/30/16, 

Kelly Ayotte. 
Friends of Kelly Ayotte Inc., $1,000, 06/30/16, 

Kelly Ayotte. 
Marco Rubio for Senate refund, $2,700, 06/30/ 

16, Marco Rubio 
Marco Rubio for Senate, $2,700, 06/30/16, 

Marco Rubio 
Marco Rubio for Senate, $5,400, 06/30/16, 

Marco Rubio. 
Friends of Todd Young, Inc., $1,000, 08/17/16, 

Todd Christopher Young. 
Friends of Todd Young, Inc., $1,000, 08/17/16, 

Todd Christopher Young. 
Friends of Todd Young, Inc., $1,000, 08/17/16, 

Todd Christopher Young. 
Friends of Todd Young, Inc., $1,000, 08/17/16, 

Todd Christopher Young. 
Friends of Paul Mitchell, $2,700, 08/22/16, 

Paul Mitchell III. 
Roskam for Congress Committee, $2,700, 09/ 

13/16, Peter Roskam. 
Walberg for Congress, $2,700, 09/14/16, Tim-

othy L. Walberg. 
Walberg Victory Fund, $5,000, 09/15/16 

Walberg Victory Fund. 
Mike Bishop for Congress, $2,700, 09/28/16, 

Mike Bishop. 

Bergman Victory Committee, $2,700, 09/29/ 
16, Bergman Victory Committee. 

Bergmanforcongress, $2,700, 09/29/16, John 
Bergman. 

NRCC, $33,400, 09/30/16. 
NRCC, $58,900, 09/30/16. 
Prosperity Action Inc., $5,000, 09/30/16, 

Prosperity Action Inc. 
Ryan for Congress, Inc., $2,700, 09/30/16, 

Paul D. Ryan. 
Team Ryan, $100,000, 09/30/16, Team Ryan. 
Fighting For Ohio Fund, $15,000, 10/03/16, 

Fighting For Ohio Fund. 
Brenda Lawrence for Congress, $2,500, 10/26/ 

16, Brenda Lulenar Lawrence. 
Friends of Todd Young, Inc., $4,400, 10/26/16, 

Todd Christopher Young. 
Friends of Todd Young, Inc., refund, 2,700, 

10/27/16. 
Republican National Committee, $14,400, 

02/03/17. 
Republican National Committee, $33,900, 

02/03/17. 
Republican National Committee, $101,700, 

02/03/17. 
Automotive Free International Trade PAC, 

$5,000, 02/21/17. 
True North PAC, $5,000, 03/08/17, Jeff Flake 

for U.S. Senate. 
NRCC, $25,000, 03/23/17. 
Jeff Flake for U.S. Senate, $5,400, 05/12/17, 

Jeff Flake for U.S. Senate. 
Team Ryan, $50,000, 06/19/17, Team Ryan. 
McMorris Rodgers American Dream 

Project, $2,700, 10/24/17, Cathy McMorris Rod-
gers. 

Jeff Flake for U.S. Senate, refund, $2,700, 
12/31/17, Jeff Flake for U.S. Senate. 

2. Jennifer M. Fischer (wife): 
Trott for Congress, Inc., $2,700, 02/23/15, 

David A. Trott. 
Cantor for Congress, refund, $219.44, 06/08/ 

15, Eric Cantor. 
Trott for Congress, Inc., $2,700, 06/24/15, 

David A. Trott. 
Jeb 2016, Inc., $2,700, 06/26/15, Jeb Bush. 
Mike Bishop for Congress, $2,700, 06/30/15, 

Mike Bishop. 
Friends of Jason Chaffetz, $2,700, 09/10/15, 

Jason Chaffetz. 
Friends of Jason Chaffetz, $2,700, 09/10/15, 

Jason Chaffetz. 
Portman for Senate Committee, $2,700, 09/ 

15/15, Rob Portman. 
Sedona PAC, refund, $2,700, 11/17/15, John 

McCain. 
Sedona PAC, $2,700, 11/17/15, John McCain. 
Sedona PAC, 5,400, 11/17/15, John McCain. 
Kasich for America, Inc., $2,700, 02/29/16, 

John R. Kasich. 
Ron Johnson for Senate Inc., $2,700, 04/25/ 

16, Ronald Harold Johnson. 
Portman for Senate Committee, $2,700, 05/ 

03/16, Rob Portman. 
Debbie Dingell for Congress, $2,700, 05/17/16, 

Debbie Dingell. 
Trump Victory, 5,400, 06/21/16. 
Donald J. Trump for President, Inc., $2,700, 

06/21/16, Donald J. Trump. 
Donald J. Trump for President, Inc., $2,700, 

06/21/16, Donald J. Trump. 
Republican National Committee, $33,400, 

06/29/16. 
Republican National Committee, $91,600, 

06/29/16. 
Roskam for Congress Committee, $2,700, 09/ 

13/16, Peter Roskam. 
Trump Victory, refund, $5,400, 09/21/16. 
Mike Bishop for Congress, $2,700, 09/28/16, 

Mike Bishop. 
Bergman Victory Committee, $2,700, 09/29/ 

16, John Bergman. 
Bergmanforcongress, $2,700, 09/29/16, John 

Bergman. 
Friends of Todd Young, Inc., $2,700, 10/27/16, 

Todd Young. 
Jeff Flake for U.S. Senate, $5,400, 05/12/17, 

Jeff Flake for U.S. Senate. 

Jeff Flake for U.S. Senate, refund, $2,700, 
12/31/17, Jeff Flake for U.S. Senate. 

3. Children and Spouses: 
David T. Fischer, Jr. (son): 
Romney Victory, Inc., $1,700, 03/31/15, Mitt 

Romney. 
Jeb 2016, Inc., $2,700, 06/26/15, Jeb Bush. 
Trott For Congress, Inc., $1,000, 04/05/16, 

David A. Trott. 
Automotive Free International Trade PAC, 

$5,000, 02/13/17. 
NRCC, $25,000, 04/04/17. 
Darcy Fischer (wife of David T. Fischer, 

Jr.): 
Jeb 2016, Inc., $2,700, 06/26/15, Jeb Bush. 
Zachary Fischer (son): 
Jeb 2016, Inc., $2,700, 06/26/15, Jeb Bush. 
Keirstead for Congress, $1,000, 06/23/17. 
Ashley Fischer (wife of Zachary Fischer): 
Jeb 2016, Inc., $2,700, 06/26/15, Jeb Bush. 
Jeffrey Phelps (stepson): 
Jeb 2016, Inc., $2,700, 06/30/15, Jeb Bush. 
Stefanie Phelps (wife of Jeffrey Phelps): 
Jeb 2016, Inc., $2,700, 06/30/15, Jeb Bush. 
4. Parents: 
Richard A. Fischer—deceased. 
Jeanne M. Fischer—deceased. 
5. Grandparents: 
Carl H.F. Fischer—deceased. 
Josephine Fischer—deceased. 
Thomas C. Morgan—deceased. 
Ruth E. Morgan—deceased. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: 
Richard A. Fischer, Jr. (brother): None. 
William Fischer (brother): None. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: N/A. 

Morse H. Tan, of Illinois, to be Ambassador 
at Large for Global Criminal Justice. 

Nominee: Morse Tan. 
Post: Ambassador at Large for Global 

Criminal Justice. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: Sarah Tan: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Hope Tan (age 12): 

None. Enoch Tan (age 10): None. Isaiah Tan 
(age 6): None. Moses Tan (age 4): None. 

4. Parents: Minho Tan (father): None. 
Sunae Tan (mother): None. 

5. Grandparents: Hee Pong Tan (paternal 
grandfather, deceased): None. Su Pong Tan 
(paternal grandmother): None. Won Joong 
Kim (maternal grandfather, deceased): None. 
Dang Kyung Kim (maternal grandmother): 
None. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: None. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Alice Tan (resident 

of Korea): None. Inku Kang (resident of 
Korea): None. 

Roxanne Cabral, of Virginia, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
the Marshall Islands. 

Nominee—Roxanne J. Cabral. 
Post: Nominated (for Ambassador to the 

Republic of the Marshall Islands). 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: David C. Schroeder: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Quinn R. Schroe-

der, no spouse: None. Roman C. Schroeder, 
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no spouse: None; Evan S. Schroeder, no 
spouse: None. 

4. Parents: Nancy J. Cabral (mother)— 
None. Roger C. Cabral (deceased 1995)—N/A. 
Thomas G. Schroeder (father-in-law): $35, 
2016 or 18, Republican National Committee; 
$90, 2015, Rob Wittman (Va 1st); $45, 2017, Rob 
Wittman; $100, 2018, Rob Wittman; $25, 2018, 
Americans for Prosperity. Nancy S. Schroe-
der (mother-in-law)—None. 

5. Grandparents: None. All deceased prior 
to 2009—None. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Neal J. Cabral, no 
spouse None. (since 2010): 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Lisa M. Cabral, no 
spouse: None. 

Kelley Eckels Currie, of Georgia, to be Am-
bassador at Large for Global Women’s Issues. 

Nominee: Kelley Eckels Currie. 
Post: Ambassador at Large for Global 

Women’s Issues. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee. 
1. Self: $500, 3/15/2016, Marco Rubio for 

President. 
2. Spouse: Peter MacLean Currie: none. 
3. Children and Spouses: Peter MacLean 

Currie, Jr.: none. Sarah W. Currie: none. 
4. Parents: Mary Elizabeth Price: none. 

Steven Lee Eckels—deceased. 
5. Grandparents: all deceased. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: n/a. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Emily Dianne 

Eckels: none. 

Leslie Meredith Tsou, of Virginia, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Sultanate of 
Oman. 

Nominee: Leslie Meredith Tsou. 
Post: Sultanate of Oman. 
Nominated: June 24, 2019. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $0, 
2. Spouse: N/A. 
3. Children and Spouses: N/A. 
4. Parents: Edward and Carol Tsou: $12.50, 

11/15/18, Jacky Rosen; $12.50, 11/15/18, Bill Nel-
son—Recount Fund; $12.50, 11/14/18, Jacky 
Rosen; $12.50, 11/14/18, Mike Espy; $50.00, 10/11/ 
18, Heidi Heitkamp; $25.00, 10/06/18, Tim 
Ryan; $25.00, 10/06/18, dccc O’Rourke; $25.00, 
10/06/18, Jacky Rosen; $25.00, 10/06/18, Krysten 
Sinema; $100.00, 10/24/17, Democratic Action; 
$100.00, 10/23/17, Democratic National Com-
mittee (DNC) Marketing; $100.00, 08/23/17, 
Democratic Congress; $75.00, 07/27/17, Demo-
cratic Congressional Campaign Committee 
(DCCC); $50.00, 07/25/17, Mark Warner; $75.00, 
07/13/17, DCCC; $50.00, 06/22/17, Mark Warner; 
$50.00, 05/26/17, Tim Kaine; $25.00, 05/14/17, 
Amy Klobucher; $75.00, 04/30/17, DCCC; $100.00, 
04/07/17, DCCC; $25.00, 02/08/17, DCCC; $63.00, 01 
/30/17, DCCC; $50.00, 01/10/17, DCCC; $50.00, 01/ 
06/17, DCCC; $100.00, 11/04/16, Hilary for Amer-
ica; $50.00, 10/28/15, Kasich for America; $50.00, 
10/24/16, Hilary for America; $50.00, 09/25/15, 
Bernie Sanders; $100.00, 09/25/16, Hilary Vic-
tory Fund; $50.00, 06/14/16, Hilary Victory 
Fund; $50.00, 06/27/15, DNC Online Demo-
crats.org; $100.00, 05/01/15, Bernie Sanders; 
$50.00, 01/16/15, Democratic Senatorial Cam-

paign Committee; $75.00, 01/07/15, DSCC; 
$75.00, 11/13/14, Mary Landrieu; $50.00, 11/09/14, 
DCCC; $100.00, 10/23/14, DCCC; $50.00, 10/09/14, 
DCCC; $50.00, 09/30/14, DCCC; $50.00, 09/23/14, 
DCCC; $50.00, 09/09/14, DCCC; $50.00, 08/30/14, 
DCCC; $50.00, 08/23/14, DCCC; $50.00, 08/09/14, 
DCCC; $50.00, 07/30/14, DCCC; $50.00, 07/28/14, 
DCCC; $50.00, 07/23/14, DCCC; $50.00, 07/17/14, 
DCCC; $50.00, 07/09/14, DCCC; $50.00, 06/30/14, 
DCCC; $50.00, 06/27/14, DCCC; $100.00, 05/30/14, 
DCCC. 

5. Grandparents: All Deceased. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: N/A (no brothers). 
7. Sisters and Spouses: MaryAnn Strunk 

(sister) and Robert Strunk (husband), $0; 
Wendy Berg (sister) and David Berg (hus-
band), $0. 

Yuri Kim, of Guam, a Career Member of 
the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Coun-
selor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and 
Plenipotentiary of the United States of 
America to the Republic of Albania. 

Nominee: Yuri Kim. 
Post: Albania. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $100, 2018, Young Kim; $250, 2017, 

Bob Casey; $2,775, 2016, Hillary Clinton. 
2. Spouse: N/A. 
3. Children and Spouses: N/A. 
4. Parents: Kenneth Taerang Kim: 0; Jane 

Whayoung Kim: 0 (deceased 1997); Jin Sook 
Kim (step): 0. 

5. Grandparents: Park Hee-soon: 0; Cheong 
Ku-hak: 0 (deceased 2017). 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Yeong-Sae Kim: 0; 
Jenni Quoc Kim: 0; Guhn Woo Kim (step): 0; 
Min Woo Kim (step): 0. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Rebecca Hyemin 
Kim (step): 0. 

Carmen G. Cantor, of Puerto Rico, a Career 
Member of the Senior Executive Service, to 
be Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Federated States of Micronesia. 

Nominee: Carmen G. Cantor. 
Post: Federated States of Micronesia. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee. 
1. Self: $50, 2018, Larry Hogan; $100, 2016, H. 

Clinton. 
2. Spouse: Carlos A. Cantor: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Ashley N. Cantor: 

None. Amanda K. Cantor: None. Adriana M. 
Cantor: None. Carlos A. Cantor III (stepson): 
None. Anthony R. Cantor (stepson): None. 
Shannon Walko (stepdaughter) & John 
Walko: None. 

4. Parents: Anibal Castro & Zoraida 
Laracuente: None. 

5. Grandparents: Liborio Laracuente & 
Magdalena Ramirez—Deceased; Vicente Cas-
tro & Dolores Justiniano—Deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: I don’t have 
brothers. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Zoraida Castro and 
Hector C. Banchs: None. 

Michael George DeSombre, of Illinois, to 
be Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Kingdom of Thailand. 

Nominee: Michael George DeSombre. 
Post: Ambassador to the Kingdom of Thai-

land. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee. 
1. Self: $32400, 1/20/2015, Republican Na-

tional Committee; $100, 1/20/2015, Republican 
National Committee; $¥2400, 2/5/2015, Friends 
of Mike Lee Inc; $¥2700, 2/5/2015, Friends of 
Mike Lee Inc; $¥2700, 2/5/2015, Friends of 
Mike Lee Inc; $¥2400, 2/5/2015, Friends of 
Mike Lee Inc; $2400, 2/5/2015, Friends of Mike 
Lee Inc; $2400, 2/5/2015, Friends of Mike Lee 
Inc; $2700, 2/5/2015, Friends of Mike Lee Inc; 
$2700, 2/5/2015, Friends of Mike Lee Inc; $7800, 
2/5/2015, Friends of Mike Lee Inc; $7800, 2/5/ 
2015, Friends of Mike Lee Inc; $5000, 2/13/2015, 
Right to Rise PAC, Inc.; $150, 4/8/2015, Repub-
lican National Committee; $1000, 6/4/2015, 
Elise for Congress; $100, 7/23/2015, Republican 
National Committee; $2700, 9/9/2015, Jeb 2016, 
Inc.; $250, 3/14/2016, Republican National 
Committee; $250, 5/5/2017, Republican Na-
tional Committee; $33525, 6/2/2017, Republican 
National Committee; $1475, 6/2/2017, Repub-
lican National Committee; $1000, 12/14/2017, 
Duffy for Wisconsin; $25000, 12/14/2017, NRSC; 
$250, 1/1/2018, Michael C. Toth; $500, 2/6/2018, 
Stephen Yates; $1285, 4/16/2018, Republican 
National Committee; $33715, 4/16/2018, Repub-
lican National Committee; $100, 4/26/2018, Re-
publican National Committee; $100, 4/26/2018, 
Republican National Committee; $100, 5/11/ 
2018, Republican National Committee; $¥100, 
5/11/2018, Republican National Committee; 
$1000, 6/29/2018, Elise for Congress. 

1. Spouse: $2700, 8/7/2015, Scott Walker Inc; 
$2700, 9/3/2015, Jeb 2016, Inc. 

2. Children and Spouses: N/A, N/A, N/A. 
3. Eugene R. DeSombre (Father): $200, 4/11/ 

2016, Hillary Victory Fund; $300, 6/15/2016, Hil-
lary Victory Fund; $300, 6/15/2016, Hillary for 
America; $500, 6/27/2016, Citizens for Lisa 
Madigan; $200, 8/8/2016, DSCC; $500, 9/26/2016, 
Citizens for Lisa Madigan; $300, 10/12/2016, 
DSCC; $300, 10/12/2016, DSCC; $300, 10/12/2016, 
DSCC; $200, 10/26/2016, DSCC; $300, 3/1/2017, 
DNC Services Corp./Dem. Nat’l Committee; 
$250, 4/6/2018, SMP; $300, 7/27/2018, DSCC; $340, 
8/23/2018, DNC Services Corp./Dem. Natl Com-
mittee. Nancy C. DeSombre (Mother): $100, 
12/4/2015, Tammy for Illinois; $1000, 6/30/2015, 
Citizens for Lisa Madigan; $90, 1/20/2016, 
Tammy for Illinois; $45, 1/20/2016, Emily’s 
List; $180, 1/20/2016, Emily’s List; $45, 1/20/2016, 
Emily’s List; $90, 1/20/2016, Emily’s List; $100, 
3/10/2016, Tammy for Illinois; $500, 3/26/2016, 
Tammy for Illinois; $90, 3/29/2016, Emily’s 
List; $90, 3/29/2016, Emily’s List; $90, 3/29/2016, 
Emily’s List; $90, 3/29/2016, Emily’s List; $90, 
3/29/2016, Emily’s List, $90, 3/29/2016. Emily’s 
List; $90, 3/29/2016, Emily’s List; $45, 4/11/2016, 
Emily’s List; $500, 4/21/2016, Tammy for Illi-
nois; $100, 4/25/2016, Emily’s List; $90, 5/24/2016, 
Emily’s List; $100, 6/27/2016, Tammy for Illi-
nois; $100, 6/27/2016, Emily’s List; $100, 6/27/ 
2016, Emily’s List; $100, 6/27/2016, Emily’s 
List; $100, 6/27/2016, Emily’s List; $100, 8/8/2016, 
Emily’s List; $150, 8/8/2016, Emily’s List; $100, 
8/22/2016, Tammy for Illinois; $100, 8/23/2016, 
Emily’s List; $500, 9/13/2016, Tammy for Illi-
nois; $50, 9/22/2016, Emily’s List; $10, 9/22/2016, 
Emily’s List; $100, 10/20/2016, Emily’s List; 
$100, 10/24/2016, Tammy for Illinois; $100, 10/25/ 
2016, Katie McGinty for Senate; $100, 10/29/ 
2016, Emily’s List; $100, 11/4/2016, Emily’s 
List; $225, 2/10/2017, DNC Services Corp./Dem. 
Nat’l Committee; $100, 9/30/2017, Emily’s List; 
$100, 11/8/2017, Emily’s List; $50, 11/18/2017, 
Emily’s List; $50, 11/29/2017, Emily’s List; 
$100, 12/20/2017, Emily’s List; $100, 2/1/2018, 
Emily’s List; $35, 2/21/2018, Emily’s List; $50, 
2/27/2018, Emily’s List; $100, 3/18/2018, Emily’s 
List; $50, 3/22/2018, Emily’s List; $100, 3/30/ 
2018, Emily’s List; $35, 8/17/2018, Emily’s List; 
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$100, 8/18/2018, Emily’s List; $100, 8/18/2018, 
Emily’s List; $50, 8/26/2018, Emily’s List. 

4. Grandparents Names: N/A, N/A, N/A. 
5. Brothers and Spouses; N/A, N/A, N/A. 
6. Elizabeth DeSombre (Sister): $25, 4/6/2016, 

Hillary for America; $55.9, 4/17/2016, Hillary 
for America; $25, 4/19/2016, Hillary for Amer-
ica; $25, 4/19/2016, Hillary for America; $83.45, 
4/21/2016, Hillary for America; $5, 4/28/2016, 
Hillary for America; $34.31, 4/30/2016, Hillary 
for America; $5, 4/30/2016, Hillary for Amer-
ica; $5, 5/23/2016, Hillary for America; $5, 5/24/ 
2016, Hillary for America; $5, 5/26/2016, Hillary 
for America; $5, 5/26/2016, Hillary for Amer-
ica; $5, 5/27/2016, Hillary for America; $25, 6/7/ 
2016, Hillary for America; $3, 6/25/2016, Hillary 
for America; $5, 6/25/2016, Hillary for Amer-
ica; $3, 6/25/2016, Hillary for America; $5, 7/7/ 
2016, Hillary for America; $5, 7/8/2016, Hillary 
Victory Fund; $5, 7/8/2016, Hillary for Amer-
ica; $5, 7/22/2016, Hillary for America; $103.45, 
7/26/2016, Hillary Victory Fund; $19, 7/26/2016, 
Hillary for America; $103.45, 7/26/2016, Hillary 
for America; $16.55, 7/29/2016, Hillary for 
America; $16.55, 7/29/2016, Hillary Victory 
Fund; $5, 8/13/2016, Hillary for America; $19, 8/ 
29/2016, Hillary for America; $56.95, 9/6/2016, 
Hillary for America; $56.95, 9/6/2016, Hillary 
Victory Fund; $5, 10/12/2016, Hillary for Amer-
ica; $25, 10/17/2016, Hillary for America; $5, 10/ 
21/2016, Hillary for America; $10, 10/22/2016, 
Actblue; $10, 10/26/2016, Actblue; $25, 10/29/ 
2016, Hillary for America; $25, 11/2/2016, Hil-
lary for America; $25, 11/5/2016, Hillary for 
America; $3, 6/30/2019, Elizabeth Warren; $25, 
7/9/2019, Elizabeth Warren; $5, 7/7/2019, 
Kamala Harris; $10, 7/7/2019, Kamala Harris. 

Robert S. Gilchrist, of Florida, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Lithuania. 

Nominee: Robert Stuart Gilchrist. 
Post: Lithuania. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None, N/A, N/A. 
2. Spouse: None, N/A, N/A. 
3. Children and Spouses: None, N/A, N/A. 
4. Parents: Deceased, N/A, N/A. 
5. Grandparents: Deceased, N/A, N/A. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: David Gilchrist: 

$250, 10/22/18, Bob Rackleef Campaign Com-
mittee; Hilda Gilchrist: $25, 01/15/14, Act 
Blue; $5, 01/15/14, Act Blue; $60, 01/22/14, Act 
Blue; $35, 09/29/15, Act Blue; $25, 05/16/16, Act 
Blue; $25, 09/01/16, Act Blue; $25, 10/14/16, Act 
Blue; $50, 08/15/17, Act Blue; $10, 11/10/18, Act 
Blue; $50, 11/01/18, Act Blue; $10, 11/01/18, Act 
Blue; Donald Gilchrist: $250, 09/13/14, Hagan 
for Senate; $250, 10/04/16, North Carolina 
Democratic Party; $250, 08/11/18, Act Blue; 
$100, 08/11/18, Kathy Manning for Congress; 
$250, 09/28/18, Kathy Manning for Congress; 
Lynne Klauer: None, N/A, N/A. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: None, N/A, N/A. 

Alina L. Romanowski, of Illinois, a Career 
Member of the Senior Executive Service, to 
be Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the State of Kuwait. 

Nominee: Alina L. Romanowski. 
Post: Kuwait. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: 0. 
2. Spouse: 0. 
3. Children and Spouses: Nicholas R. 

Matzelevich: 0, Eric R. Matzelevich: 0. 
4. Parents: Deceased. 
5. Grandparents: Deceased. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: None. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Dominique S. 

Romanowski: 0, Paolo Consiglio: 0. 

Kelly C. Degnan, of California, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to Georgia. 

Nominee: Kelly Colleen Degnan. 
Post: Georgia. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: No contributions. 
2. Spouse: N/A—no spouse. 
3. Children and Spouses: N/A—no children. 
4. Parents: Kathryn Colleen Morrison—de-

ceased; Richard Patrick Degnan—deceased. 
5. Grandparents: Michael and Mathilda 

Degnan—deceased; David and Kathryn Mor-
rison—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: N/A—no brothers. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Kate Degnan—no 

spouse: No contributions; Kim Degnan—no 
spouse: No contributions. 

Peter M. Haymond, of Virginia, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Lao People’s 
Democratic Republic. 

Nominee: Peter M. Haymond. 
Post: Lao People’s Democratic Republic. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee. 
1. Self: none. 
2. Spouse: none. 
3. Children and Spouses: Faye Donaya 

Haymond, Single, none. 
4. Parents: Phillip M. Haymond—deceased; 

Carole Marie Haymond—deceased. 
5. Grandparents: Paul M. Haymond—de-

ceased; Faye Averett Haymond Madsen—de-
ceased; Roy C. Cummings—deceased; Ethel 
Cummings—deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Alan David 
Haymond, none; Pamela Haymond, none; An-
drew Cummings Haymond, none; Colleen 
Haymond, none; Jonathan Ruel Haymond, 
none; Tresa Haymond, none. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Elizabeth Allen, 
none; Spencer Allen, none; Martha Dobler, 
none; Andreas Dobler, none; Rebekah 
McKnight, divorced, none; Esther Gozo, di-
vorced, none. 

John Joseph Sullivan, of Maryland, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Russian Federation. 

Nominee: John J. Sullivan. 
Post: U.S. Ambassador to Russia. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $250.00, 2016, Trump-Pence 2016 

Presidential Campaign; $5,000.00, 2015, Right 
to Rise USA (Jeb Bush Presidential Cam-
paign). 

2. Spouse: Graciela M. Rodriguez: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: John H. Sullivan: 

None. Katherine A. Sullivan: None. Edward 
A. Sullivan: None. 

4. Parents: John H. Sullivan—deceased: 
None. Julia C. Sullivan—deceased: None. 

5. Grandparents: Joseph W. Sullivan—de-
ceased: None. Sabrina F. Sullivan—deceased: 
None. Patrick J. Clark—deceased: None. 
Bridget K. Clark—deceased: None. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: None. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: None. 

Andeliz N. Castillo, of New York, to be 
United States Alternate Executive Director 
of the Inter-American Development Bank. 

Alma L. Golden, of Texas, to be an Assist-
ant Administrator of the United States 
Agency for International Development. 

Mr. RISCH. Mr. President, for the 
Committee on Foreign Relations I re-
port favorably the following nomina-
tion lists which were printed in the 
RECORDS on the dates indicated, and 
ask unanimous consent, to save the ex-
pense of reprinting on the Executive 
Calendar that these nominations lie at 
the Secretary’s desk for the informa-
tion of Senators . 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Derrick Scott Brown and ending with 
V. Kate Somvongsiri, which nominations 
were received by the Senate and appeared in 
the Congressional Record on April 10, 2019. 
(minus 1 nominee: Idris M. Diaz) 

Foreign Service nomination of Jay P. Wil-
liams. 

By Mr. BARRASSO for the Committee on 
Environment and Public Works. 

Sean O’Donnell, of Maryland, to be Inspec-
tor General, Environmental Protection 
Agency. 

(Nominations without an asterisk 
were reported with the recommenda-
tion that they be confirmed.) 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Ms. SMITH (for herself and Mr. 
BARRASSO): 

S. 2902. A bill to enhance the rural health 
workforce, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and 
Pensions. 

By Mr. SCHATZ (for himself, Ms. WAR-
REN, Mr. VAN HOLLEN, Mr. WHITE-
HOUSE, Mr. BENNET, Mr. MERKLEY, 
Mr. BOOKER, Ms. KLOBUCHAR, Ms. 
HARRIS, and Mrs. MURRAY): 

S. 2903. A bill to require the Board of Gov-
ernors of the Federal Reserve System, in 
consultation with the heads of other rel-
evant Federal agencies, to develop financial 
risk analyses relating to climate change, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. 

By Ms. CORTEZ MASTO (for herself 
and Mr. MORAN): 

S. 2904. A bill to direct the Director of the 
National Science Foundation to support re-
search on the outputs that may be generated 
by generative adversarial networks, other-
wise known as deepfakes, and other com-
parable techniques that may be developed in 
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